

## SPARE PARTS LIST - LETTUCE KING IV

LETTER	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
A	0658	RUBBER SEAL
B	303	RUBBER FOOT
C	305	"O" RING
D	379017	HANDLE BRACKET
E	379018	LEG (NEW STYLE - DO NOT INTERMIX WITH OLD STYLE)
F	379019	SCREW, STAINLESS, HEX HD., 3/8-24 X 1"
G	379020	SPACER
H	4401	MAIN FRAME WITH GUIDE RODS
I	4402	BLADE BLOCK (ALSO PART OF 4408)
J	4403	BLADE PIN (ALSO PART OF 4408)
K	4404	PUSHER HEAD
L	4405	HEAD GUIDE
M	4406	SCREW, HEX HD., 1/4-20 X 4 1/2"
N	4407	SCREW, HEX HD., 1/4-20 X 1 3/8"
O	4409	LEG (OLD STYLE - DO NOT INTERMIX WITH NEW STYLE)
P	4411	PULL PIN WITH RING, SHORT, 1 1/4"
Q	4412R	PULL PIN WITH RING, LONG 1 3/4"
R	4413	OPERATING ARM LINKAGE
S	4414R	OPERATING HANDLE
T	4416	SAFETY PIVOT BASE
U	4417	SAFETY LATCH ASSEMBLY
V	4424	SCREW, HEX HD., 1/4-20 X 1/2"
W	4427	SCREW, FIL. HD., 1/4-20 X 1 1/4"
X	--	PLASTIC CAP (ALSO PART OF 4417)
Y	--	ALUMINUM STOP (ALSO PART OF 4417)
Z	--	SAFETY LATCH (ALSO PART OF 4417)
AA	--	SCREW, HEX HD., 1/4-20 X 1" (ALSO PART OF 4417)
BB	--	BLADE SHIELD (PART OF BLADE ASSY 4408 & BLADE KIT 4451)
CC	4408	BLADE ASSY (INCLDS. 2 COMPLETE BLADE ASSY'S W/ SHIELDS)
DD	4451	SINGLE BLADE, 1/2" X 9 3/16" (PACKED 12 PER CARTON)
EE	4421	HEAD GUIDE LINK (DISCONTINUED, REFER TO "D")
NOT SHOWN	4425	LETTUCE CUTTER BRUSH

EXPLODED VIEW PARTS DIAGRAM - LETTUCE KING IV

